

Monday, May 9, 2022

RESOLUTION NO. 80–22

Motion by Councilor **LEFKOVITS** Motion by Councilor

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and Borough Council of the Borough of Glen Ridge authorize the following "FILM FUND" Grants:

Glen Ridge Diversity & Inclusion Association, Video:	\$1,000
Glen Ridge Community Concerts, 2022-2023 Season:	\$1,000
Womens Club of Glen Ridge, Music Program:	\$1,000
Glen Ridge Public Library, Selected Shorts:	\$2,000
Glen Ridge Environmental Advisory Committee, Website:	\$1,000

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chief Financial Officer is hereby authorized to execute the payment of these grants.